10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

FILENO.___ 992176 resoLutionNo__{ /3 7- ??

[Paratransit Broker Agreement]

APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 9 TO THE PARATRANSIT BROKER AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY AND CERENIO MANAGEMENT GROUP, EXTENDING THE TERM
OF THE AGREEMENT THREE MONTHS, AT AN ADDITIONAL COST NOT TO EXCEED
$3,752,622, FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT COST NOT TO EXCEED $83,440,401.

WHEREAS, On June 17, 1991, the City entered into a Paratransit Broker Agreement
(“Agreement”) with Cerenio Management Services (“Broker”), pursuant to which the City
engaged Broker to perform special transportation services, including, but not limited to,
subcontracting with van and taxi providers for door-to-door paratransit service for persons with
disabilities; and,

WHEREAS, Said Agreement has been extended several times and is due to terminate |
on December 31, 1999; and,

WHEREAS, In order to complete the procurement process for a new paratransit broker,
it is necessary to extend this Agreement for an additional three months; and

WHEREAS, Due to additional administrative expenses and service level increases,
such an extension would require funding up to $3,752,622 over and above the amount that is
currently authorized under the Agreement, for a total contract cost not to exceed $83,440,401;
and

WHEREAS, The Public Transportation Commission, through Resolution No.

99-111 , approved Amendment No. 9 to Agreement, and commended the Amendment

to the Board of Supervisors for approval; now, therefore, be

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves Amendment No. 9 to the
Paratransit Broker Agreement between the City and Cerenio Management Group, extending
the Agreement until March 31, 2000, at an additional cost not to exceed $3,752,622 and an

overall contract cost not to exceed $83,440,401.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

c:\temp\bosres9.doc |



. . City Hall
City and County of San Francisco I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

. San Francisco. CA 94102-4689
Tails

Resolution

File Number: 992176 Date Passed:

Resolution approving Amendment No. 9 to the Paratransit Broker Agreement between the City and
Cerenio Management Group, extending the term of the agreement three months, at an additional cost
not to exceed $3,752,622, for a total contract cost not to exceed $83,440,401.

December 20, 1999 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki
Noes: 2 - Ammiano, Yee

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 9:11 AM on 12/21/99



File No. 992176 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on December 20, 1999 by the
Board of Supervisors of the City and County
of San Francisco.

loria L. Yéung ¢/

lerk of the Board

DEC 2 8 1999 SN A
Date Approved Mayor Willie I Brown Jr. f/ V 6

File No. 992176

City and County of San Francisco 2 Printed at 9:11 AM on 12/21/99

Tails Report





